

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

By registering to play in any competition or program organised, run or promoted by Kalamunda and Districts Basketball Association (KDBA) or The Eastern Suns (The Suns) I hereby agree as follows:

- 1. I will conduct myself, and endeavour to ensure others in my company conduct themselves, in a proper and reasonable manner and in accordance with The relevant Club, Association, League, Basketball WA or Basketball Australia Codes of Conduct, copies of which are available as required from the Club, Association, League, Basketball WA, Basketball Australia or from the relevant internet sites.
- 2. I agree to be bound by the Club, Association, League, Basketball WA or Basketball Australia constitution, rules and by-laws and the conditions of entry into the basketball facility I am entering and to submit myself to the jurisdiction of the controlling parties Tribunal, Member Protection Tribunal and any other disciplinary forum connected with basketball.
- 3. I agree to comply with any reasonable direction of any official connected with basketball.
- 4. I acknowledge that I am aware that there will only be limited times when a person qualified in first aid is present.
- 5. I authorise the Club, Association, League, Basketball WA or Basketball Australia to obtain medical treatment for me or my child should there be an emergency and it is not possible or reasonably practical for me to do so and acknowledge that the cost of any ambulance or medical treatment will be my sole responsibility.
- 6. I advise that where asked I have listed all of my child's medical conditions including allergies in the registration and warrant that my child is fit to play basketball and will notify the association should any new medical information become available.
- 7. I will not photograph or video any activity in which my child is involved unless I make known to the coach or team manager who I am and that I will be taking photographs or video footage.
- 8. I will be responsible for any damage to property and equipment caused by my child and pay for such damage on demand.
- 9. I acknowledge Basketball WA's Zero Tolerance policy (www.wabl.asn.au)
- 10. Unless advised, I consent to:
 - a) My child's name (but not address), performance statistics, electronic images, photographs, recordings and data being used in relation to the Basketball Activities you are registering for and published in any newsletter (whether printed or electronic) or on any social media platforms in reports or advertising for camps, games and achievements or used on the websites for Club, Association, League, Basketball WA or Basketball Australia
 - b) My child's name (but not address), performance statistics, electronic images, photographs, recordings and data being used in relation to the Basketball Activities by third parties (e.g., Glory League, Krossover, Huddle, FastPro Scout and others) providing video engagement systems or other services for use by basketball players, coaches and administrators and images of you, or your child, may be tagged and shared online.
 - i. Note that individual venues may have arrangements permitting filming for the above purposes and as such KDBA or The Suns may not have any right to request filming to cease.
 - c) Videos, or digital recordings being taken of my child playing or training to be used for family keepsakes by family members of other players, or by, or for, coaching staff to be used for coaching or scouting purposes both by your team, the opposition team or teams that you may play in the future.
 - d) Information about basketball will be sent to me from time to time by mail or email.
- 11. Photographs, videos and electronic images are owned by the relevant Basketball Organisation and the Basketball Organisation may use these photographs and electronic images as per the item 10 above without obtaining further consent.
- 12. If you consider that there are exceptional circumstances to justify you or your child's exclusion from any of the above, please inform the relevant organisation, in writing, and the matter will be given due consideration.